

News Release
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
July 8, 2020

## City of LaGrange Animal Services Receives Grant from Petco Foundation

**LaGrange, Ga. July 8, 2020** – The City of LaGrange Animal Shelter received a donation from the Petco Foundation in the amount of \$20,000.

The money will be used to remodel the puppy room at the shelter. The room will include seventeen individual puppy pens for small puppies and nursing mothers.

Construction is expected to begin in the next several weeks with a completion date expected in the Fall of 2020.

About The Petco Foundation: The Petco Foundation was founded in 1999, formalizing Petco's longstanding commitment to animal welfare. Over the years, the Petco Foundation has served as a leader and valued partner in animal welfare, always focusing on one thing: Creating a better world for animals and the people who love and need them. The Petco Foundation was founded in 1999, formalizing Petco's longstanding commitment to animal welfare. Over the years, the Petco Foundation has served as a leader and valued partner in animal

welfare, always focusing on one thing: Creating a better world for animals and the people who love and need them.

**Media Contact**: LaGrange Animal Services Supervisor Chris Bussey, (706) 298-3606 or cbussey@lagrangega.org

To keep up with the latest news involving the City of LaGrange, go to <a href="https://www.lagrangega.org">www.lagrangega.org</a> or follow us on Facebook at facebook.com/lagrangegagov, Twitter at @lagrangegagov, & Instagram at instagram.com/cityoflagrangega

###